UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF CONNECTICUT

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY	:	CIVIL ACTION NO.
COMPANY, formerly known as THE AETNA	:	
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY,	:	3:10-CV-01946 (SRU)
	:	
Plaintiff,	:	
	:	
V.	:	
	:	
R&Q REINSURANCE COMPANY, formerly	:	
known as ACE AMERICAN REINSURANCE	:	
COMPANY, formerly known as CIGNA	:	
REINSURANCE COMPANY, formerly known as	:	
INA REINSURANCE COMPANY,	:	
	:	
Defendant.	:	JANUARY 31, 2012

STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, the Plaintiff, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company f/k/a The Aetna Casualty and Surety Company ("Travelers"), and the Defendant, R & Q Reinsurance Company f/k/a ACE American Reinsurance Company f/k/a CIGNA Reinsurance Company f/k/a INA Reinsurance Company ("R & Q"), stipulate and agree that the captioned litigation is dismissed with prejudice and without costs or attorney's fees to any Party. PLAINTIFF, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY as successor to THE AETNA CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, DEFENDANT, R&Q REINSURANCE COMPANY formerly known as ACE AMERICAN REINSURANCE COMPANY, formerly known as CIGNA REINSURANCE COMPANY, formerly known as INA REINSURANCE COMPANY,

By /s/ Thomas O. Farrish Joseph K. Scully (ct26541) *jkscully@daypitney.com* Thomas O. Farrish (ct26917) *tofarrish@daypitney.com* Meredith A. Long (ct28567) *mlong@daypitney.com* Day Pitney LLP 242 Trumbull Street Hartford, Connecticut 06103 (860) 275-0100 (860) 275-0343 (fax) Its Attorneys By <u>/s/ Amy J. Kallal</u> Lawrence S. Greengrass (ct28556) *lgreengrass@moundcotton.com* Amy J. Kallal (ct28527) *akallal@moundcotton.com* Joshua L. Milrad (ct19321) *jmilrad@moundcotton.com* Mound Cotton Wollan & Greengrass One Battery Park Plaza New York, NY 10004 (212) 804-4200 (212) 344-8066 Its Attorneys

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 31st day of January, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically. Notice of this filing will be sent by e-mail to all counsel and pro se parties of record by operation of the Court's electronic filing system. Parties may access this filing through the Court's system.

/s/ Thomas O. Farrish Thomas O. Farrish